

TOWN OF DAVIS

FLUSHING HYDRANTS



The Town of Davis will be flushing fire hydrants throughout its entire water system on Monday, September 12th and Wednesday, September 14th, between the hours of 8am and 4pm, weather permitting. If inclement weather, make-up dates will be September 19th & 21st.

As our staff starts flushing fire hydrants near your neighborhood, you may notice a slight discoloration in your water. This is temporary and poses no health risk. Simply run your water for a short period of time until it clears up. Do not do any laundry until you are sure your water is clear. If the discoloration persists, please contact our business office at (304) 259-5302.

We apologize for any inconvenience this fire hydrant flushing may cause you. This procedure is necessary to insure the continued cleanliness of our water system. We appreciate your patience, cooperation, and understanding.